

DRIG Prize for Best Article in International Dispute Resolution

awarded by the ASIL Dispute Resolution Interest Group

The Dispute Resolution Interest Group of the American Society of International Law (ASIL) is pleased to announce the second edition of the DRIG Prize for Best Article in International Dispute Resolution. The Prize will be awarded to the author(s) of the article published in 2022 that the Selection Committee considers to be outstanding in the field of international dispute resolution.

Eligibility: The Selection Committee will consider publications on inter-State dispute settlement, investor-State dispute settlement, international commercial arbitration, and alternative dispute resolution. Any article, or book chapter from an edited volume, in the English language published during 2022 may be nominated. Sole and jointly authored papers are eligible, and self-nominations are accepted. Membership in the American Society of International Law is not required. Submissions from outside the United States are welcome and encouraged.

Criteria: In assessing submissions, the Selection Committee will take into account factors such as: a) depth of research; b) sophistication of analysis; c) originality; d) quality of writing; and e) potential impact on the field of international dispute resolution.

Selection Committee: The Selection Committee will consist of individuals drawn from private practice, academia, and/or government who possess expertise in the fields covered by the Prize, and will also include the DRIG co-chairs.

Submission: The Dispute Resolution Interest Group is currently accepting submissions, which must be received by October 31, 2023. Electronic submission is required in portable document format (.pdf). All submissions must include contact information (name, e-mail, phone, address). Electronic submissions should be sent to the following email address: <u>drig@asil.org</u>. Please indicate "Submission for the DRIG Prize" in the subject line.

Prize: The Selection Committee will select one publication for the award of the Prize. The Prize consists of a certificate of recognition, a complimentary registration for the 2024 ASIL Annual Meeting, a complimentary one-year membership in the Society, and a complimentary one-year subscription to the Jus Mundi international law and arbitration search engine. The winner of the Prize will be announced at the ASIL Annual Meeting in April 2024.

The Prize is sponsored by:



Hughes Hubbard &Reed

